
Viterbo (0-6) -vs- Indiana Tech (4-6)
3/5/2022 at Fort Wayne, Ind. (Warrior Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Romero (1-4)
Loss: M. Wilkey (0-1)
HBP: J. Romero
PB: C. Delphey
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 50   Weather: 68 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Viterbo 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 4
Indiana Tech 2 0 2 3 1 1 X 9 10 1

Viterbo 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Slocum ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Manske cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Bogdonovi 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
M. James 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
H. Zanoni 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
M. Wilkey dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Delphey c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    L. Klitzman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Hamann rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
J. Mathews lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
D. Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 5 2 0 3 3

3B: A. Bogdonovi (1)
HR: H. Zanoni (1)
SB: G. Hamann (1)
CS: B. Slocum (1); C. Manske (1); M. Wilkey (1)
HBP: M. James (1)
E: C. Manske (1); A. Bogdonovi (1); M. James (1); H. Zanoni (1)

Indiana Tech 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Fox lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
M. Barton cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    K. Hornung cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. Kelley c/ph 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
K. Sullivan 1b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    A. Hyatt ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Leeger-Ca dp 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    R. Johnson c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Iacovetti 3b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    S. Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Chase 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
A. Galloway rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    C. Basham ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    M. Trouba rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Parker ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Romero p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 10 7 1 2 5

2B: K. Sullivan (1); E. Chase (1)
3B: E. Kelley (1)
HR: E. Kelley (1)
SH: M. Barton (1); K. Hornung (1)
SB: A. Fox (2); M. Iacovetti (1); E. Chase (1); C. Basham (1); A.
Parker (2)
E: K. Sullivan (1)

Viterbo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Ryan 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 3 29
M. Wilkey (L, 0-1) 4.0 7 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 20 23 5 6 65
Totals 10 9 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 29 32 7 9 94

Indiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Romero (W, 1-4) 7.0 5 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 25 26 4 11 77
Totals 5 2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 25 26 4 11 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Viterbo - Top of 1st VIT IT
B. Slocum reached first on an error by 1b. 0 0
C. Manske singled; B. Slocum advanced to second. 0 0
B. Slocum out at third 3b unassisted, caught stealing. 0 0
C. Manske out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
A. Bogdonovi struck out swinging. 0 0

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 1st VIT IT
M. Wilkey to p. 0 0
D. Ryan to dp. 0 0
A. Fox walked. 0 0
A. Fox stole second. 0 0
M. Barton grounded out to p, SAC; A. Fox advanced to third. 0 0
E. Kelley singled, RBI; A. Fox scored. 0 1
K. Sullivan reached on a fielder's choice; E. Kelley out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
K. Leeger-Ca reached first on an error by cf, RBI; K. Sullivan scored, unearned. 0 2
K. Leeger-Ca advanced to second. 0 2
M. Iacovetti singled; K. Leeger-Ca advanced to third. 0 2
M. Iacovetti stole second. 0 2
E. Chase struck out looking. 0 2

Viterbo - Top of 2nd VIT IT
M. James grounded out to ss. 0 2
H. Zanoni grounded out to 3b. 0 2
M. Wilkey grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 2nd VIT IT
A. Galloway grounded out to p. 0 2
A. Parker flied out to lf. 0 2
A. Fox singled up the middle. 0 2
M. Barton flied out to cf. 0 2

Viterbo - Top of 3rd VIT IT
K. Hornung to cf for M. Barton. 0 2
C. Delphey grounded out to 3b. 0 2
G. Hamann grounded out to 3b. 0 2
J. Mathews struck out looking. 0 2

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 3rd VIT IT
E. Kelley grounded out to p. 0 2
K. Sullivan doubled to left center. 0 2
K. Leeger-Ca grounded out to ss; K. Sullivan advanced to third. 0 2
M. Iacovetti singled to right field, RBI; K. Sullivan scored. 0 3
M. Iacovetti advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 3
E. Chase doubled, RBI; M. Iacovetti scored. 0 4
E. Chase advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 4
A. Galloway grounded out to 3b. 0 4

Viterbo - Top of 4th VIT IT
B. Slocum grounded out to 2b. 0 4
C. Manske grounded out to 3b. 0 4



A. Bogdonovi flied out to lf. 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 4th VIT IT
A. Parker reached first on an error by 3b. 0 4
A. Parker stole second. 0 4
A. Parker stole third. 0 4
A. Fox reached first on an error by 2b, RBI; A. Parker scored, unearned. 0 5
A. Fox stole second. 0 5
K. Hornung popped up to 1b, SAC; A. Fox advanced to third. 0 5
E. Kelley tripled to center field, RBI; A. Fox scored. 0 6
E. Kelley scored on a passed ball. 0 7
K. Sullivan flied out to lf. 0 7
K. Leeger-Ca flied out to lf. 0 7

Viterbo - Top of 5th VIT IT
R. Johnson to c for E. Kelley. 0 7
M. James hit by pitch. 0 7
H. Zanoni homered to center field, 2 RBI; M. James scored. 2 7
M. Wilkey singled up the middle. 2 7
C. Delphey grounded out to ss; M. Wilkey advanced to second. 2 7
G. Hamann reached on a fielder's choice; M. Wilkey advanced to third. 2 7
G. Hamann stole second; M. Wilkey out at home c to 3b, caught stealing. 2 7
J. Mathews struck out looking. 2 7

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 5th VIT IT
M. Wilkey to dp. 2 7
D. Ryan to p. 2 7
S. Williams pinch hit for M. Iacovetti. 2 7
S. Williams popped up to ss. 2 7
E. Chase singled, advanced to second on an error by 1b. 2 7
C. Basham pinch hit for A. Galloway. 2 7
C. Basham singled; E. Chase advanced to third. 2 7
C. Basham stole second; E. Chase stole home. 2 8
A. Parker reached on a fielder's choice; C. Basham out at third ss unassisted. 2 8
A. Fox grounded out to 2b. 2 8

Viterbo - Top of 6th VIT IT
M. Iacovetti to 3b for S. Williams. 2 8
M. Trouba to rf for C. Basham. 2 8
B. Slocum flied out to rf. 2 8
C. Manske out at first 1b to 2b. 2 8
A. Bogdonovi tripled to right field. 2 8
M. James lined out to 2b. 2 8

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 6th VIT IT
K. Hornung struck out looking. 2 8
E. Kelley pinch hit for R. Johnson. 2 8
E. Kelley homered, RBI. 2 9
A. Hyatt pinch hit for K. Sullivan. 2 9
A. Hyatt popped up to 2b. 2 9
R. Johnson pinch hit for K. Leeger-Ca. 2 9
R. Johnson grounded out to 3b. 2 9

Viterbo - Top of 7th VIT IT



K. Sullivan to 1b for A. Hyatt. 2 9
R. Johnson to c. 2 9
H. Zanoni grounded out to ss. 2 9
M. Wilkey popped up to ss. 2 9
C. Delphey singled. 2 9
L. Klitzman pinch ran for C. Delphey. 2 9
G. Hamann grounded out to p. 2 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana Tech - Bottom of 7th VIT IT


